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Welcome and Introduction to Focus on Scholarship Presentations (Misty Blue-Terry, 

President, NC A&T) 

Misty discussed benefits for telling success stories succinctly.  

Award winners in the Spring will be asked to give a quick Ignite-style talk about their work.  

 

Michele Eley – Application for NCACES 2017 awards is open. Deadline is March 3, 2017. 

Applications should be sent to Susan Jakes. Michele requested that worthy applicants be 

informed of this opportunity and encouraged to apply. Nominators do not have to be NCACES 

members. Agents are welcome and encouraged to apply.  

 

https://ncaces.ces.ncsu.edu/2017/01/seeking-award-nominations-for-nc-association-of-

cooperative-extension-specialists/ 

 

Misty Blue-Terry introduced first speaker: 

Susan Kelly, County Extension Director & Extension Agent, Community Resource 

Development 

 

Susan Kelly presented information on 3 types of short, structured presentations including 

Lightning, Pecha Kucha, and Ignite. She provided examples and pointers for effective 

presentations.  

 

http://www.ignitetalks.io 

Susan also shared a video by D. Willbanks: www.ignitetalks.io/videos/your-diet-will-fail-and-

why-mine-eventually-will 

Susan also shared a presentation by Lloyd Singleton, Interim County Extension Director and 

Florida Friendly Landscaping Agent, University of Florida. Lloyd won an award for best 

presentation at the 2016 NACDEP Conference. His presentation is in rhyming style on teaching 

horticulture to inmates in Florida. 

 

Susan introduced next speaker: 

Bryce Lane, Lecturer, Alumni Distinguished Undergraduate Professor 

 

Bryce Lane discussed steps for creating effective short presentations for professional use. His 

topics included organizing content, using story to connect people on a personal level, speak 

conversationally, and build rapport with the audience.  
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The audience was polled to determine future professional development opportunities and the 

effectiveness of Zoom as a platform for future meetings.  

Simone Keith spoke about 3-day workshops on creating video presentations that she and Bryce 

Lane are offering across the state.  

Meeting Adjourned  

 

2017 meetings: 

May 5, 2017: Meeting will be in person at NC A&T State University with a focus on excellence. 

November 3, 2017: Meeting will be in person at NC State University with a focus on leadership. 
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Name Department Email 

Add to 

NCACES 

listserv? NCAT NCSU 

Misty Blue-Terry 4-H mablue@ncat.edu  x  

Bryce Lane Hort Science bryce_lane@ncsu.edu   x 

Susan Kelly CED & CRD 

Richmond 

County 

susan_kelly@ncsu.edu   x 

Sarah Blacklin Hort Science Sarah_blacklin@ncsu.edu   x 

Simone Keith EIT skeith@ncsu.edu   x 

Joanna Lelekacs ANR/CRD Joanna_lelekacs@ncsu.edu   x 

Rhonda Conlon EIT rconlon@ncsu.edu   x 

Mark Megalos Forestry& 

Environmental 

Resources 

mamegalo@ncsu.edu   x 

Autumn Guin AHS autumn_guin@ncsu.edu   x 

Gary Bullen Ag & Resource 

Economics 

sgbullen@ncsu.edu   x 

Lisa Forehand Hort/CEFS lisa_forehand@ncsu.edu   x 

Cintia Aguilar ANR/CRD cintia_aguilar@ncsu.edu   x 

Ben Silliman AHS ben_silliman@ncsu.edu   x 
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Name Department Email 

Add to 

NCACES 

listserv? NCAT NCSU 

Danny Lauderdale Area 

Specialized 

Agent, Nursery 

& Greenhouse, 

Eastern Region 

dmlauder@ncsu.edu   x 

Sarah Kirby AHS sdkirby@ncsu.edu   x 

Becky Bowen CRD blbowen@ncsu.edu   x 

Barbera Fair Hort Science bfair@ncsu.edu   x 

Carl Crozier Crop and Soil 

Sciences 

carl_crozier@ncsu.edu   x 

Robyn Stout Local Foods robyn_stout@ncsu.edu   x 

Michelle Eley CEP mleley@ncat.edu  x  

Mary Lou Addor EOD/NRLI mary_addor@ncsu.edu   x 

Diana Rashash Area 

Specialized 

Agent, Water 

Quality / 

Waste 

Management 

 

diana_rashash@ncsu.edu   x 

Allison Ballantyne Pesticide 

Safety 

alballan@ncsu.edu   x 

Mike Yoder Associate 

Director; State 

Program 

Leader, 4-

H/FCS 

 

mike_yoder@ncsu.edu   x 

Steve Washburn ANS steve_washburn@ncsu.edu   x 
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